HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 9, 2007 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tapes 29 -31

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod

STAFF PRESENT: Ellen Osoinach, Administrator

Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:02 a.m.

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT IN THE AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY — INFORMATIONAL
MEETING

009 Chair Witt
022 Kevin Boyle, Boyle & Associates INC. (EXHIBIT A)
080 Chair Witt
082 Dave Klick, Membership Ambassador of Northwest Food
Processors Association (EXHIBIT B)
267 Chair Witt
269 Rep. Dallum
277 Kevin Boyle
301 Rep. Dallum
306 Kevin Boyle
366 Chair Witt
367 Rep. Girod
368 Dave Klick
400 Rep. Girod
409 Dave Klick
29A 421 Rep. Holvey
30A 006 Dave Klick
026 Rep. Holvey
042 Dave Klick
061 Kevin Boyle
086 Rep. Dallum
092 Kevin Boyle

102 Rep. Dallum



29B

30B

30B

112
134
149
162
165
175
201
221
233
298
300
312
342

011
022

024
033
060
087

228
238
265
300
311
319
341
363
401
433

056

139

219
224
231
254
269
281
316
335
337
352
354
364
365
370
380

Kevin Boyle
Dave Klick
Kevin Boyle
Dave Klick
Chair Witt
Dave Klick
Vice-Chair Riley
Chair Witt
Kevin Boyle
Chair Witt
Dave Klick
Rep. Holvey
Kevin Boyle

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim

Kevin Boyle

Chair Witt

Brent Searle, Special Assistant Director of the Department of
Agriculture (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Holvey

Brent Searle

Rep. Dallum

Brent Searle

Vice-Chair Lim

Brent Searle

Rep. Holvey

Brent Searle

Chair Witt

Terry Witt, Executive Director of the Oregonians for Food &
Shelter

Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs
of the Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT D)

Jeff Stone, Director of Government Relations of the Oregon
Association of Nurseries (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Witt

Rep. Girod

Don Schellenberg

Jeff Stone

Rep. Dallum

Don Schellenberg

Jeff Stone

Chair Witt

Terry Witt

Chair Witt

Terry Witt

Chair Witt

Terry Witt

Don Schellenberg

Chair Witt



31A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

391
397
008
009
033
067
069
079
090
100
113
117
119
125
136
145
160
176
179
184

A.

w

o o

tm

Don Schellenberg

Terry Witt

Chair Witt

Rep. Holvey

Jeff Stone

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim

Jeff Stone

Vice-Chair Riley

Jeff Stone

Rep. Dallum

Don Schellenberg

Rep. Dallum

Don Schellenberg

Jeff Stone

Chair Witt

Terry Witt

Chair Witt

Ellen Osoinach, Committee Adminsitrator
Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 10:10 a.m.

Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry — Informational Meeting,
Informational Packet, Kevin Boyle, 8 pp
Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry — Informational Meeting, Testimony,

Dave Klick, 4 pp

Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry — Informational Meeting, Testimony,

Brent Searle, 15 pp

Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry — Informational Meeting,
Informational Packet, Don Schellenberg, 16 pp
Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry — Informational Meeting, Testimony,

Jeff Stone, 2 pp



