HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 9, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 29 - 31

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Phil Barnhart
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Paul Holvey
	Rep. Fred Girod
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Administrator

Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:02 a.m.
	E DEVELOPMENT IN	<u>N THE AGRICULTURAL INDUSTRY – INFORMATIONAL</u>
MEETING		
	009	Chair Witt
	022	Kevin Boyle, Boyle & Associates INC. (EXHIBIT A)
	080	Chair Witt
	082	Dave Klick, Membership Ambassador of Northwest Food
		Processors Association (EXHIBIT B)
	267	Chair Witt
	269	Rep. Dallum
	277	Kevin Boyle
	301	Rep. Dallum
	306	Kevin Boyle
	366	Chair Witt
	367	Rep. Girod
	368	Dave Klick
	400	Rep. Girod
	409	Dave Klick
29A	421	Rep. Holvey
30A	006	Dave Klick
	026	Rep. Holvey
	042	Dave Klick
	061	Kevin Boyle
	086	Rep. Dallum
	092	Kevin Boyle
	102	Rep. Dallum

	112	Kevin Boyle
	134	Dave Klick
	149	Kevin Boyle
	162	Dave Klick
	165	Chair Witt
	175	Dave Klick
	201	Vice-Chair Riley
	221	Chair Witt
	233	Kevin Boyle
	298	Chair Witt
	300	Dave Klick
	312	Rep. Holvey
	342	Kevin Boyle
29B	011	Rep. Dallum
	022	Chair Witt
	024	Vice-Chair Lim
	033	Kevin Boyle
	060	Chair Witt
	087	Brent Searle, Special Assistant Director of the Department of
	007	Agriculture (EXHIBIT C)
	228	Rep. Holvey
	238	Brent Searle
	265	Rep. Dallum
	300	Brent Searle
	311	Vice-Chair Lim
	319	Brent Searle
	341	Rep. Holvey
	363	Brent Searle
	401	Chair Witt
	433	Terry Witt, Executive Director of the Oregonians for Food &
	455	Shelter
30B	056	Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs of the Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT D)
30B	139	Jeff Stone, Director of Government Relations of the Oregon
50D	157	Association of Nurseries (EXHIBIT E)
	219	Chair Witt
	224	Rep. Girod
	231	Don Schellenberg
	254	Jeff Stone
	269	Rep. Dallum
	281	Don Schellenberg
	316	Jeff Stone
	335	Chair Witt
	337	Terry Witt
	352	Chair Witt
	354	Terry Witt
	364	Chair Witt
	365	Terry Witt
	370	Don Schellenberg
	380	Chair Witt
	200	

391	Don Schellenberg
397	Terry Witt
008	Chair Witt
009	Rep. Holvey
033	Jeff Stone
067	Chair Witt
069	Vice-Chair Lim
079	Jeff Stone
090	Vice-Chair Riley
100	Jeff Stone
113	Rep. Dallum
117	Don Schellenberg
119	Rep. Dallum
125	Don Schellenberg
136	Jeff Stone
145	Chair Witt
160	Terry Witt
176	Chair Witt
179	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Adminsitrator
184	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 10:10 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry Informational Meeting, Informational Packet, Kevin Boyle, 8 pp
- B. Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry Informational Meeting, Testimony, Dave Klick, 4 pp
- C. Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry Informational Meeting, Testimony, Brent Searle, 15 pp
- D. Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry Informational Meeting, Informational Packet, Don Schellenberg, 16 pp
- E. Workforce Development in the Agricultural Industry Informational Meeting, Testimony, Jeff Stone, 2 pp

31A